
September Course Dates 2022 
 

 Mandatory Attendance Required on 
All dates 

Sept 05/22 
 

 
INDUCTION DAY Sunday 4th September 2022 

MOD 1 
 

Uniform. Attestation 
Knowledge check. Code of Ethics. NDM. 
Mobile phones 

Saturday 29th October 2022 
Sunday 30th October 2022 

 

MOD 2 
 

Airwave, BWVC, PNC 
First AID 

Saturday 12th November 2022 
Sunday 13th November 2022 

 

MOD 3 
 

Knowledge check, Criminal Offences, 
Traffic control, cordons, scenarios. 

Saturday 26th November 2022 
Sunday 27th November 2022 

 

MOD 4 
 

Handcuff, ASP, PAVA, Limb Restraint, 
Scenarios. Test 

Friday 9th December 2022 
Saturday 10th December 2022 
Sunday 11th December 2022 

 

MOD 5 
 

Arrest, Entry, Stop search, Custody, 
Statements. Practical’s 

Saturday 7th January 2023 
Sunday 8th January 2023 

 

Orientation 
 
18.30 hrs to 21.30 hrs at Bridgwater or 
HQ 

Friday 13th January 2023 

MOD 6 
 

Graduation (Friday evening) 
SDE, Final exam, Statements, Prep for 
tutorship. 

Friday 20th January 2023 
Saturday 21st January 2023 
Sunday 22nd January 2023 

 


